

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24520/2009

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAWANI AUTO SERVICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neelam Jain, Adv.  
Mr Biswas Ranjan Barik, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vibhuti Sushant, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is served and has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 is unserved for which petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps since long.

However, in view of the fact that petitioner has disclosed respondent No.2 as proforma respondent in the SLP, registry has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj